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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED STARRED QUESTION No. 255
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19™ NOVEMBER, 2019

RINDERPEST ERADICATION PROGRAMME

255 SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING
HEIUTeleT, TR[ATe I =y HAY

be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of fund allocated to Uttar Pradesh Government under Rinderpest Eradication
Programme;

(b) the amount of fund spent for surveillance / monitoring from the allocated fund, item-wise; and

(c) the details of positive results in relation to the amount spent?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@), (b) and (c) The amount of fund allocated to Uttar Pradesh Government under National Programme
on Rinderpest Surveillance and Monitoring (NPRSM), a component of the Livestock Health and
Disease Control Scheme (LH&DC), and the amount of fund spent for surveillance / monitoring from
the allocated fund including surveillance results for Rinderpest is as follows:

Year Fund Fund spent Physical achievement Rinderpest
Allocated / (innos.) positive
Rel_eased (Rs. in lakh) Village Stock route results
(Rs. in lakh)
search search
2017-18 2.598 2.260 17137 7246 Nil
2018-19 0.338 0.332 12818 7020 Nil
2019-20 0.000 0.000 4438 1923 Nil
(upto Aug.19) | (upto Aug.19) | (upto Aug.19)
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